

Manufacturer's Declaration regarding to Electrical and Electronic Equipment Act, Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment Directive and RoHS Directive

The "Act Governing the Sale, Return and Environmentally Sound Disposal of Electrical and Electronic Equipment" (Electrical and Electronic Equipment Act, or ElektroG) dated from 20 October 2015 (officially announced in the German Federal Law Gazette, Part I, page 1739) at last updated by Article 16 of German Federal Law Gazette, Part I, page 1966 from 27 June 2017, regulates among other things, the obligations of the manufacturers of such equipment.

In compliance with §6, passage 2 of the ElektroG, Sagemcom Dr. Neuhaus GmbH registered with the Foundation for the "Waste Electrical Equipment Register" (EAR – Elektro-Altgeraete-Register), the body responsible, on **31 October 2005**. Sagemcom Dr. Neuhaus GmbH's WEEE registration number is **3132 3053**.

All the products manufactured by Sagemcom Dr. Neuhaus GmbH comply with the requirements of the following EU directives: 2012/19/EU (Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment) and 2011/65/EU (Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment –

RoHS III including appendix II changed by directive 2015/863/EU).

All the equipment has been labeled accordingly since **September 2006**.

BNP Paribas Fortis SA/NV / IBAN: DE68 3701 0600 2220 8170 15 / BIC: BNPADEFF



14. September 2021

i. V. Christian Lipke
Director of Production

i. A. Gunnar Grube Management Representative

This document was created electronically and is valid without signature.

Sagemcom Dr. Neuhaus GmbH

Papenreye 65 - D-22453 Hamburg Telefon +49 (40) 55 304-0 Telefax +49 (40) 55 304-180

www.sagemcom.com

BNP Paribas Fortis SA/NV / IBAN: DE68 3701 0600 2220 8170 15 / BIC: BNPADEFF Sitz der Gesellschaft: Hamburg Amtsgericht: Hamburg HRB: 133678 Geschäftsführer: André Karnatz, Patrick Sevian USt.-IdNr: DE 133703190